
Professional References 
 

Dylan Craaybeek 
340 High Street Gloucester, MA 01930 

(978) 395-1749 
dcraaybeek@mail.coloradomtn.edu 

dylanc123dog@gmail.com 
 

 

Kelly Elder ​(Research Hydrologist) 

USDA Forest Service 

elderrmrs@gmail.com 

970-217-1566 

Note: Kelly was both my instructor throughout the Avalanche Science Program and my boss 

while working at the Fraser Experimental Forest with Nasa’s SnowEx project 

 

Dr. Ethan Greene​ (Director of CAIC) -  

Colorado Avalanche Information Center 

emgreene@coloradomtn.edu 

CAIC Office Phone: 719-486-4284  

Other Phone: 303-204-6027 

Note: Ethan was my instructor for two years in the Avalanche Science Program at Colorado 

Mountain College 

 

Doug Wooldridge​ (general manager of Two Elk)- 

Vail Resort 

Dwooldridge@vailresorts.com 

970-331-7652 

Note: Doug was my employer at Vail Resorts for three years 

 

Roger Coit​ - 

Colorado Mountain College 

rcoit@coloradomtn.edu 
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Professional References 
 

Dylan Craaybeek 
340 High Street Gloucester, MA 01930 

(978) 395-1749 
dcraaybeek@mail.coloradomtn.edu 

dylanc123dog@gmail.com 
719-207-6815 

Note: Roger was the head instructor/organizer for the Avalanche Science Program 

 

Rebecca Hodgetts ​(Avalanche Forecaster for CAIC/CDOT)- 

Colorado Avalanche Information Center/Colorado Department of Transportation 

rebecca.hodgetts@state.co.us 

Cell phone: 303-524-4340 

Note: “Becs” was one of my instructors through the Avalanche Science Program 

 

John Mackinnon (​AMGA certified Rock and Ski Guide)- 

American Mountain Guides Association  

jwmackinnon@gmail.com 

Work phone: 970-236-6130 

Cell phone 917-623-0427 

Note: John was one of my instructors in the Avalanche Science Program 

 

Chase Quant  

NASA SnowEx 

chasequant@gmail.com 

505-301-7080 

Note: Chase was the site supervisor during my work for Nasa’s SnowEx project at the Fraser 

Experimental Forest 
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